MOV ACCIONMENTS			DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS		
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET				
	PATENT APPLICATION	IS & PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT	IS OR COPT THERE	<u> </u>			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	1(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)).	2,				
1, Degussa AG 3.		4.				
5.		6.		j		
7						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: VIATRIS GmbH & Co. KG						
ADDRESS: Weismüllerstrasse 45, 60314 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES NO						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors to one						
document)  ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 9/26/02						
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 9/20/02  SORIGINAL SPACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY						
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	<u> </u>				
TOTAL PARTY THE PARTY TO THE PARTY TO THE PARTY TO THE PARTY THE PARTY TO THE PARTY						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT. 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)	NOTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO			
A PAT APP NO (S)	1# INVENTOR	B. PAIENT NO(2)		1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial no	Thuorana in the second		2007452	if not in item 1 Blaschke et al.		
00971		5,281,722 6. NUMBER INVOI	0097153	Bidscrike et al.		
5. Name & Address of Party to \	/ynom Correspondence	APPLNS 0 + PA	T\$ <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		_	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,				
, o, bux 10000 Mozban, 571						
		O DIEASE CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT		
5.5 ATTY DKT:		NUMBER: 03-3975				
P 0097153	91205 PH	UNDER ORDER NO	011468	0097153		
MATTERNO	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
<ol><li>To the best of my knowledge</li></ol>	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correc	t and any aπached cop	ly is a true copy or		
the original document.						
T2nCall		10. Total number of	pages <u>including</u> this	1		
		cover sheet, attachπ	nents and document	2		
1	(do not file dup. Cov	er sheet)				
Signatu						
Attorney: Thomas A. Cawley	Date: February 3	. 2003				
Reg. No. <u>40944</u> Atty/Sec: TACJ/AMX	FAX: (703)					
ALLY/OCC. TACJIMIVIA	TEL: (703) 905-2144		1024)			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

703-905-2500

T-263 P.002/002 F-999

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

M# P 97153 Client Ref. 91205 PH

WHEREAS, Degussa AG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the own		ed States Patent(s):		
(nereinaiter Assignory) is the own	Patent No.			
<u>Inventor(s)</u> Blaschke et al.	Issue Date 5,281,722 issued on January 25, 1994	<u>Title</u> The preparation and use of salts of the pure enantiomers of alpha-lipoic acid		
(If there are additional patents, X be hereby incorporated by reference.)		on an additional shee	et the content of which is	
ASSIGNOR does, for adequate cor	nsideration received fro	m <u>VIATRIS GmbH</u>	& Co. <u>KG</u>	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organ		er the laws of GERM		
acknowledge receipt of such consi- successors and assigns, the entire including, though not in way of limi	right, title and interest	in, to and under each	said Letters Patent,	
NOTE: The undersigned hereby at hereon any further identification	uthorizes Pillsbury Wint ation necessary or des	throp LLP of the abovinable for recordation	e address to insert of this document.	
EXECUTED this 26 to	h day of S <u>epter</u>	mber 20 02	<del></del>	
SEAL		<u>Degussa AG</u> ASSIGNOR		
In the presence of:	,	BYNÄME:	ppa. Dr. Volker Bugdahl	

ΒY

TITLE:

i. V. Dr. Martin Feldmann NAME:

TITLE: authorized officer

30313482\_1

Name:

procurist